

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE&INDUS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of civil appeal is expedited.
Civil appeal to be listed for final hearing within
one year.

an

The pendency of civil appeal shall not be

impediment for the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate
Tribunal to proceed with Appeal No. AD/13/2012.

I.A. No.3 of 2013 stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.09.17
13:25:58 SAST

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER