

ITEM NO.1735

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default only in CA No. 3140 of 2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. )

WITH

C.A. No. 3140/2012 (XVII-A)

(Office Report on default is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 assures the Court that the details of the legal representatives of the respondent

no.2 would be furnished/informed to the learned counsel for the appellant within fifteen days from today. Thereupon, it will be open to the petitioner to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the respondent no. 2.

List in the month of July, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)